HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 12 by Representative Schlegel

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 17, after "fined" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 18 in its
- 3 entirety and insert "not less than five hundred dollars nor more than one thousand dollars,
- 4 or imprisoned for not"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 2, line 22, after "with" and before "of Chapter" change "Part IV" to "Part VI"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 9, after "of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 3:1482, et seq."